15
16
17
24
27
32
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72
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COUNTY: BROWN
INDUSTRY

AG PRODUCT ION-CROPS

AG PRODUCTION-LIVESTOCK
AGRICULTURAL SERVICES
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
OTHER CONSTRUCTION

TRADE CONTRACTORS

MFG: LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS
MFG:PRINTING, PUBLISHING
MFG:STONE, CLAY ,GLASS
MFG:FABRICATED METALS
MFG:NONELECTRIC MACHINERY
MFG:MISCELLANEOUS

MOTOR FREIGHT
COMMUNICATION

UTILITY SERVICES
WHOL : DURABLE GOODS

WHOL : NONDURABLE GOODS
RETL :HARDWARE ,BLDG MATLS
RETL :GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL :FOOD

RETL:AUTO DEALERS,STATION
RETL :APPAREL ,ACCESSORIES
RETL:FURNITURE
RETL:EATING,DRINKING
RETL :MISCELLANEOUS
BANKING

REAL ESTATE
HOTELS,LODGING PLACES
PERSONAL SERVICES
BUSINESS SERVICES
AUTOMOBILE SERVICES

MISC REPAIR SERVICES
AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION
HEALTH SERVICES
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS
ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
UNDESIGNATED

COUNTY TOTAL

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

COUNTY BY

ANNUAL 1998

INDUSTRY

GROSS SALES TAXABLE SALES

$1,377,647
$507,057
$2,526,312
$27,948,344
$1,924,176
$10,801,033
$245,393
$3,296,338
$14,803,896
$8,190,018
$2,575,909
$20,336,045
$1,558,452
$11,200,312
$24,578,728
$28,391,630

$214,287,583

$28,562,323
$23,460,939
$38,456,234
$55,130,895
$3,685,274
$10,160,223
$16,597,646
$30,020, 368

$25,225
$1,235,778
$2,572,700
$3,095,409
$2,635,669
$6,745,763
$2,503,243
$7,294,289
$2,809,309

$207,608
$1,378,734
$2,141,998
$4,423,375
$4,883,842
$9,278,509

$631,854,226

$165,279
$33,875
$681,585
$1,109,133
$239,245
$3,248,664
$58,607
$2,586,755
$6,402,870
$5,421,675
$498,652
$600,486
$303,636
$8,804,762
$11,876,217
$6,586,591
$2,949,220
$21,796,930
$14,096,815
$9,996,597
$7.,426,170
$1,478,878
$9,326,357
$15,329,229
$14,723,643
$14,418
$1,150,069
$2,404,607
$1,352,934
$1,778,265
$4,036,172
$1,538,765
$7,053,856
$380,840
$73.670
$814,202
$441
$3,247,684
$2,244,635
$1,022,608

$172,855,037

SALES TAX

$10,745
$2,201
$39,655
$43,129
$15,551
$206,109
$3,883
$168,140
$416,190
$139,386
$30,909
$38,849
$19,736
$572,310
$771,953
$359,013
$176,036
$1,382,691
$916,294
$649,968
$482,537
$96,130
$606,221
$1,039,585
$1,066,213
$849
$74,754
$159,596
$87,933
$115,587
$262,091
$99,728
$469,336
$24,755
$4,789
$61,383
$28
$218,692
$145,901
$66,405

$11,045,261

USE TAX

$0
$2,294
$0
$106,843
$6,657
$23,221
$1,245
$3,636
$15,679
$96
$1,520
$2,077
$25,475
$11,346
$20,179
$4,739
$61,304
$38,315
$3,706
$1,690
$4,859
$6,784
$1,060
$449
$3,993
$1,514
$474
$83
$126
$2,124
$968
$1,098
$1,365
$2,592
$1,357
$941
$16,114
$1,782
$11,741
$92,053

$481,499

TOTAL TAX

$10,745
$4,495
$39,655
$149,972
$22,208
$229,330
$5,128
$171,776
$431,869
$139,482
$32,429
$40,926
$45,211
$583,656
$792,132
$363,752
$237,340
$1,421,006
$920,000
$651,658
$487,396
$102,914
$607,281
$1,040,034
$1,070,206
$2,363
$75,228
$159,679
$88,059
$117,711
$263,059
$100,826
$470,701
$27,347
$6,146
$62,324
$16,142
$220,474
$157,642
$158,458

$11,526,760

NUMBER

10
6
16
10
4
30
4
10

217

16
62
24
57
44
24
18

21

16

39

956



