MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 1998

COUNTY: BROWN

	INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
1	AG PRODUCTION-CROPS	\$1,377,647	\$165,279	\$10,745	\$0	\$10,745	10
2	AG PRODUCTION-LIVESTOCK	\$507,057	\$33,875	\$2,201	\$2,294	\$4,495	6
7	AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	\$2,526,312	\$681,585	\$39,655	\$0	\$39,655	16
15	BUILDING CONSTRUCTION	\$27,948,344	\$1,109,133	\$43,129	\$106,843	\$149,972	10
16	OTHER CONSTRUCTION	\$1,924,176	\$239,245	\$15,551	\$6,657	\$22,208	4
17	TRADE CONTRACTORS	\$10,801,033	\$3,248,664	\$206,109	\$23,221	\$229,330	30
24	MFG:LUMBER-WOOD PRODUCTS	\$245,393	\$58,607	\$3,883	\$1,245	\$5,128	4
27	MFG: PRINTING, PUBLISHING	\$3,296,338	\$2,586,755	\$168,140	\$3,636	\$171,776	10
32	MFG:STONE,CLAY,GLASS	\$14,803,896	\$6,402,870	\$416,190	\$15,679	\$431,869	5
34	MFG:FABRICATED METALS	\$8,190,018	\$5,421,675	\$139,386	\$96	\$139,482	7
35	MFG:NONELECTRIC MACHINERY	\$2,575,909	\$498,652	\$30,909	\$1,520	\$32,429	5
39	MFG:MISCELLANEOUS	\$20,336,045	\$600,486	\$38,849	\$2,077	\$40,926	5
42	MOTOR FREIGHT	\$1,558,452	\$303,636	\$19,736	\$25,475	\$45,211	33
48	COMMUNICATION	\$11,200,312	\$8,804,762	\$572,310	\$11,346	\$583,656	5
49	UTILITY SERVICES	\$24,578,728	\$11,876,217	\$771,953	\$20,179	\$792,132	5
50	WHOL: DURABLE GOODS	\$28,391,630	\$6,586,591	\$359,013	\$4,739	\$363,752	19
51	WHOL: NONDURABLE GOODS	\$214,287,583	\$2,949,220	\$176,036	\$61,304	\$237,340	15
52	RETL: HARDWARE, BLDG MATLS	\$28,562,323	\$21,796,930	\$1,382,691	\$38,315	\$1,421,006	24
53	RETL:GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$23,460,939	\$14,096,815	\$916,294	\$3,706	\$920,000	9
54	RETL: FOOD	\$38,456,234	\$9,996,597	\$649,968	\$1,690	\$651,658	17
55	RETL: AUTO DEALERS, STATION	\$55,130,895	\$7,426,170	\$482,537	\$4,859	\$487,396	40
	RETL: APPAREL, ACCESSORIES	\$3,685,274	\$1,478,878	\$96,130	\$6,784	\$102,914	11
57	RETL: FURNITURE	\$10,160,223	\$9,326,357	\$606,221	\$1,060	\$607,281	36
58	RETL: EATING, DRINKING	\$16,597,646	\$15,329,229	\$1,039,585	\$449	\$1,040,034	61
59	RETL:MISCELLANEOUS	\$30,020,368	\$14,723,643	\$1,066,213	\$3,993	\$1,070,206	217
60	BANKING	\$25,225	\$14,418	\$849	\$1,514	\$2,363	7
65	REAL ESTATE	\$1,235,778	\$1,150,069	\$74,754	\$474	\$75,228	4
70	HOTELS, LODGING PLACES	\$2,572,700	\$2,404,607	\$159,596	\$83	\$159,679	16
72	PERSONAL SERVICES	\$3,095,409	\$1,352,934	\$87,933	\$126	\$88,059	62
73	BUSINESS SERVICES	\$2,635,669	\$1,778,265	\$115,587	\$2,124	\$117,711	24
75	AUTOMOBILE SERVICES	\$6,745,763	\$4,036,172	\$262,091	\$968	\$263,059	57
76	MISC REPAIR SERVICES	\$2,503,243	\$1,538,765	\$99,728	\$1,098	\$100,826	44
79	AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION	\$7,294,289	\$7,053,856	\$469,336	\$1,365	\$470,701	24
	HEALTH SERVICES	\$2,809,309	\$380,840	\$24,755	\$2,592	\$27,347	18
82	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES	\$207,608	\$73,670	\$4,789	\$1,357	\$6,146	7
86	MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS	\$1,378,734	\$814,202	\$61,383	\$941	\$62,324	21
87	ENGINEERING, MGMT SERVICE	\$2,141,998	\$441	\$28	\$16,114	\$16,142	4
89	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	\$4,423,375	\$3,247,684	\$218,692	\$1,782	\$220,474	16
90	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION	\$4,883,842	\$2,244,635	\$145,901	\$11,741	\$157,642	9
99	UNDESIGNATED	\$9,278,509	\$1,022,608	\$66,405	\$92,053	\$158,458	39
	COUNTY TOTAL	\$631,854,226	\$172,855,037	\$11,045,261	\$481,499	\$11,526,760	956